

세 입 총 괄 표

2019년도 추경 1 회 일반회계, 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 | 예 산 액 | | 기 정 액 | | 비 교 증 감 | |
|----------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|---------|
| | | 구성비 | | 구성비 | | 증감률 |
| 총 계 | 448,979,560 | 100.00 % | 393,107,132 | 100.00 % | 55,872,428 | 14.21% |
| 100 지방세수입 | 53,670,000 | 11.95 % | 52,670,000 | 13.40 % | 1,000,000 | 1.90% |
| 110 지방세 | 53,670,000 | 11.95 % | 52,670,000 | 13.40 % | 1,000,000 | 1.90% |
| 111 보통세 | 52,470,000 | 11.69 % | 51,470,000 | 13.09 % | 1,000,000 | 1.94% |
| 113 지난년도수입 | 1,200,000 | 0.27 % | 1,200,000 | 0.31 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 200 세외수입 | 17,060,772 | 3.80 % | 17,055,048 | 4.34 % | 5,724 | 0.03% |
| 210 경상적세외수입 | 11,346,925 | 2.53 % | 11,457,248 | 2.91 % | △ 110,323 | △ 0.96% |
| 211 재산임대수입 | 353,016 | 0.08 % | 342,500 | 0.09 % | 10,516 | 3.07% |
| 212 사용료수입 | 4,489,367 | 1.00 % | 4,489,447 | 1.14 % | △ 80 | 0.00% |
| 213 수수료수입 | 2,308,000 | 0.51 % | 2,328,000 | 0.59 % | △ 20,000 | △ 0.86% |
| 214 사업수입 | 604,762 | 0.13 % | 567,500 | 0.14 % | 37,262 | 6.57% |
| 215 징수교부금수입 | 2,288,524 | 0.51 % | 2,438,024 | 0.62 % | △ 149,500 | △ 6.13% |
| 216 이자수입 | 1,303,256 | 0.29 % | 1,291,777 | 0.33 % | 11,479 | 0.89% |
| 220 임시적세외수입 | 5,713,847 | 1.27 % | 5,597,800 | 1.42 % | 116,047 | 2.07% |
| 221 재산매각수입 | 300,000 | 0.07 % | 300,000 | 0.08 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 222 부담금 | 290,000 | 0.06 % | 270,000 | 0.07 % | 20,000 | 7.41% |
| 223 과징금및과태료등 | 1,113,400 | 0.25 % | 1,100,400 | 0.28 % | 13,000 | 1.18% |
| 224 기타수입 | 3,528,447 | 0.79 % | 3,445,400 | 0.88 % | 83,047 | 2.41% |
| 225 지난년도수입 | 482,000 | 0.11 % | 482,000 | 0.12 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 300 지방교부세 | 145,429,902 | 32.39 % | 117,986,640 | 30.01 % | 27,443,262 | 23.26% |
| 310 지방교부세 | 145,429,902 | 32.39 % | 117,986,640 | 30.01 % | 27,443,262 | 23.26% |
| 311 지방교부세 | 145,429,902 | 32.39 % | 117,986,640 | 30.01 % | 27,443,262 | 23.26% |
| 400 조정교부금등 | 60,759,252 | 13.53 % | 57,073,252 | 14.52 % | 3,686,000 | 6.46% |
| 420 시·군조정교부금등 | 60,759,252 | 13.53 % | 57,073,252 | 14.52 % | 3,686,000 | 6.46% |
| 421 시·군조정교부금등 | 60,759,252 | 13.53 % | 57,073,252 | 14.52 % | 3,686,000 | 6.46% |
| 500 보조금 | 132,271,468 | 29.46 % | 126,154,027 | 32.09 % | 6,117,441 | 4.85% |
| 510 국고보조금등 | 100,976,258 | 22.49 % | 99,281,977 | 25.26 % | 1,694,281 | 1.71% |
| 511 국고보조금등 | 100,976,258 | 22.49 % | 99,281,977 | 25.26 % | 1,694,281 | 1.71% |
| 520 시·도비보조금등 | 31,295,210 | 6.97 % | 26,872,050 | 6.84 % | 4,423,160 | 16.46% |
| 521 시·도비보조금등 | 31,295,210 | 6.97 % | 26,872,050 | 6.84 % | 4,423,160 | 16.46% |
| 700 보전수입등및내부거래 | 39,788,166 | 8.86 % | 22,168,165 | 5.64 % | 17,620,001 | 79.48% |
| 710 보전수입등 | 38,211,210 | 8.51 % | 20,877,975 | 5.31 % | 17,333,235 | 83.02% |

(단위:천원)

| 장·관·항 | 예산액 | 구성비 | 기정액 | | 비교증감 | |
|-------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| | | | 기정액 | 구성비 | 증감률 | 증감률 |
| 711 잉여금 | 38,104,510 | 8.49 % | 20,771,275 | 5.28 % | 17,333,235 | 83.45% |
| 713 융자금원금수입 | 106,700 | 0.02 % | 106,700 | 0.03 % | 0 | 0.00% |
| 720 내부거래 | 1,576,956 | 0.35 % | 1,290,190 | 0.33 % | 286,766 | 22.23% |
| 721 전입금 | 1,576,956 | 0.35 % | 1,290,190 | 0.33 % | 286,766 | 22.23% |